

MIDWEST TRANSPLANT NETWORK DONOR FAMILY FACEBOOK GROUP DISCLAIMER STATEMENT

Disclaimer and Terms of Use

Welcome to the Midwest Transplant Network Donor Family Facebook Page. You acknowledge that this page is administered by Midwest Transplant Network's Family Services Department for the purpose of providing a forum for Midwest Transplant Network Family Members to connect with and support one another along their grief journey. Referrals for grief support groups, individual, couples or family counseling can be made by contacting Family Services at 913.262.1668 or by sending us a private message. This page is not intended to create a limited public forum or otherwise guarantee an individual's right to free speech. The Facebook privacy setting that applies to this group is "secret." You may read more about the "secret" privacy setting for Facebook groups by visiting https://www.facebook.com/help/ and searching "What are the privacy settings for groups?" Also see, https://www.facebook.com/help/220336891328465?helpref=about_content.

You agree to adhere to the following terms of use when participating in conversation on this page. If you do not wish to abide by these terms, please exit the site and remove yourself from the group list: You will only be approved for this group if you agree to these terms and conditions.

Emergency Services: Although this site is periodically monitored by Midwest Transplant Network Family Services staff, it is not monitored 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, and emergency support is not available through this site. If you are experiencing an emergency, life threatening situation, feeling suicidal or homicidal, or are aware of child abuse, elder abuse, or dependent adult abuse, immediately call 911 or go to the nearest emergency room.

Medical Advice: You acknowledge that specific medical advice can only be provided by a physician and Midwest Transplant Network Family Services staff are not medical physicians. Any recommendation or other information within the page which is followed by you is at your own risk. Midwest Transplant Network does not take any responsibility for content posted and gives no endorsement of such material.

Privacy and Security: By its very nature, a social media site such as this cannot be considered private or secure. You must take appropriate steps to protect your personal information on the Web and on any social media site. For your safety, never include your phone number, email, address or other personal information in a post. Your comments are visible to all.

Personal Health Information: No one may use or disclose any member/patient identifiable information (except their own) of any kind on any social media without the expressed written permission of the member/patient. Even if an individual is not identified by name within the information you wish to use

or disclose, if there is a reasonable basis to believe that the person could still be identified from that information, then its use or disclosure could constitute a violation of the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA) and Midwest Transplant Network's Corporate Compliance Program (Policy ADM-GA: 1.10). Content that includes personal health information that is not your own, cannot be posted to this site.

To protect the privacy of both donor families and recipients, Midwest Transplant Network makes every effort to restrict this Facebook page to donor families only.

Proprietary Information: Facebook Group Members agree that they will not disclose any confidential or proprietary information of or about Midwest Transplant Network, it affiliates, vendors, or suppliers, including but not limited to business and financial information, represent that they are communicating the views of Midwest Transplant Network, or do anything that might create the impression that they are communicating on behalf of or as a representative of Midwest Transplant Network.

Content: Any views or comments expressed by users is this group are those of the users and do not necessarily reflect the views of Midwest Transplant Network. Midwest Transplant Network Family Services reserves the right to delete user posts or content for reasons including but not limited to: posts containing confidential/proprietary information; content of posts conflicting with any Midwest Transplant Network policy; posts containing donor or clinical activity information; posts that are unprofessional or inflammatory (i.e., libelous, defamatory, false, obscene, indecent, lewd, violent, abusive, threatening, harassing, discriminatory, etc.); posts adversely affecting Midwest Transplant Network's mission; posts containing misinformation about donation or in general; posts containing anything that discourages donor designation; posts containing anything that adversely affects volunteer involvement; and/or posts that are overall offensive to supporters. Anyone who continues to disregard these guidelines will be blocked from the site. Midwest Transplant Network has no liability or responsibility to anyone for performance or nonperformance of the activities described in this paragraph.

Copyright/Trademark: Only post, upload or transmit content that you have copyrighted or have permission to post from the original source.

Products/Endorsements: We do not allow any posts that are considered endorsements of products or services. Additionally, users should not use this site to solicit contributions.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL MIDWEST TRANSPLANT NETWORK BE RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE IN ANY WAY FOR ANY CONTENT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY ERRORS OR OMMISSIONS IN THE CONTENT, OR FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE OF ANY KIND INCURRED AS A RESULT OF ANY CONTENT COMMUNICATED ON THIS FACEBOOK PAGE, WHETHER BY MIDWEST TRANSPLANT NETWORK OR A THIRD PARTY.

Thank you for visiting and supporting our page!

If you have any comments or suggestions, please send us a private message.